estimated fair values. The Company has accounted for these estimated fair
values and related useful lives based primarily on a preliminary valuation
by an independent third party which is subject to final valuation
adjustments. The excess of the total acquisition purchase price over the
net assets acquired is classified as goodwill and is not amortized in
accordance with current generally accepted accounting principles.

Edgar Filing: METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC/ - Form 8-K

2

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   ASSETS NOT
   ACQUIRED
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   FROM   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   METTLER-TOLEDO   RAININ   RAININ (a)   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

   ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 23,212   $  4,482   $   -   $   -   $ 27,694
   Trade accounts receivable, less allowances   210,031   9,724   -   -   219,755
   Inventories, net   137,412   12,346   -   -   149,758
   Other current assets and prepaid expenses   40,636   279   -   -   40,915
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total current assets   411,291   26,831   -   -   438,122

Property, plant and equipment, net   182,988   8,025   (2,827)   -   188,186
Excess of cost over net assets acquired, net   221,023   944   -   147,649 (b)   368,672
   (944) (d)
Identified intangible assets   -   127,074 (b)   127,074
Other assets   39,982   8,795   (8,240)   -   40,537
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------

   Total assets   $ 855,284   $ 44,595   $(11,067)   $ 273,779   $ 1,162,591
   ===============  =============  ============ =============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Trade accounts payable   $ 67,898   $  1,023   $   -   $   -   $ 68,921
   Accrued and other liabilities   111,635   3,355   -   8,500 (e)   123,490
   Accrued compensation and related items   38,788   -   -   -   38,788
   Taxes payable   65,618   203   -   -   65,821
   Short-term borrowings and current maturities
   of long-term debt   49,930   -   -   -   49,930
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total current liabilities   333,869   4,581   -   8,500   346,950

Long term debt   200,493   -   -   149,892 (c)   350,385
Non-current deferred taxes   22,939   -   -   -   22,939
Other non-current liabilities   96,366   -   -   -   96,366
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total liabilities   653,667   4,581   -   158,392   816,640

Shareholders' equity:
   Preferred stock, $0.01 par value per share;
   authorized 10,000,000 shares   -   -   -   -   -
   Common stock, $0.01 par value per share;
   authorized 125,000,000 shares   400   -   -   34 (c)   434
   Additional paid-in capital   303,494   -   -   144,300 (c)   447,794
   Accumulated deficit   (47,127)   -   -   -   (47,127)
   Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (55,150)   -   -   -   (55,150)

Edgar Filing: METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC/ - Form 8-K

3

   Historical Rainin equity   40,014   (11,067)   (28,947) (d)   -
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
   Total shareholders' equity   201,617   40,014   (11,067)   115,387   345,951
   ---------------  -------------  ------------ -------------   ------------
Commitments and contingencies
   Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 855,284   $  44,595   $(11,067)   $ 273,779   $ 1,162,591
   ===============  =============  ============ =============   ============

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma
   combined financial statements.

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   METTLER-TOLEDO   RAININ   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED

Net sales   $  544,677   $ 38,517   $ (1,248) (f)   $ 582,341
   395 (e)
Cost of sales   299,518   14,071   (517) (f)   313,722
   650 (g)
   ----------------  -------------  -------------   -------------
   Gross profit   245,159   24,446   (986)   268,619

Research and development   30,310   1,621   -   31,931
Selling, general and administrative   144,124   10,347   (125) (f)   154,607
   (189) (e)
   200 (i)
   250 (g)
Amortization   6,237   -   1,537 (h)   7,774
Interest expense   9,346   -   4,485 (c)   13,831
Other charges, net   15,297   15   (200) (i)   15,112
   ----------------  -------------  -------------   -------------
   Earnings before taxes and
   minority interest   39,845   12,463   (6,944)   45,364
Provision for taxes   18,665   -   2,208 (j)   20,873
   ----------------  -------------  -------------   -------------
   Net earnings   $  21,180   $ 12,463   $ (9,152)   $ 24,491
   ================  =============  =============   =============

Basic earnings per common share:
   Net earnings   $ 0.53   $ 0.57
   Weighted average number of common shares   39,914,687   3,388,132 (c)   43,302,819

Diluted earnings per common share:
   Net earnings   $ 0.50   $ 0.53
   Weighted average number of common shares   42,505,268   3,388,132 (c)   45,893,400

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma
   combined financial statements.

Edgar Filing: METTLER TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC/ - Form 8-K

4

   METTLER-TOLEDO INTERNATIONAL INC.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   METTLER-TOLEDO   RAININ   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED